August 2024
AL Monthly

\
KEMPTON

oF ROCK HILL

Location Keys

AP Porch AP Porch
Activities Pavilion AP
Bistro B
Club Room CR
Front Porch FP
Game Room GR

“Fairest of the months!
Ripe summer's queen
The hey-day of the year
With robes that gleam with
sunny sheen
Sweet August doth appear.’

— R. Combe Miller

M

Happy Birthday!
Ed Mobley August 4th
Reggie Wilson August 26

Sunday

i
o
i\i.*ltl

esday

"Activities subject to
change. All accurate
and current activities
will be posted on the
TV on the main floor

daily"

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:00

4:00
6:00

\

k!
day
Daily Devotional: Visible
Traces of Jesus [AP] 1
Gentle Group Exercise
[AP]
Snack Social [AP]
Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]
Kempton Olympics: Day 8 Badmiton
Game [AP]
Gold Medal Mingle [B]
Card Games with Friends

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
2:30

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: A

Child's Hope [AP] 2
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Kempton Marketplace Store

Friday Movie Matinee: Queen Bees
[AP]

National Beer Day [B]

National Coloring Book Day

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
6:00

Saturday
Daily Devotional: Being
Finishers in Christ [AP]
Gentle Group Exercise
[AP]
Snack Social [AP]
Brain Bawl Trivia [AP]
Bingo [AP]
Kempton Olympics: Archery [AP]
Saturday Uncorked [B]
Board Game Challenge

10:00
10:30
10:50
2:00
3:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: I'm just

the driver [AP] 4
Church Service Live

Stream [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Kempton Olympics: VolleyBall [AP]
History Channel: Lost Science of the
Bible [AP]

Sundaze Happy Hour [B]

Spend More Time in Nature [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Reflecting Christ's 5
Character [AP]

Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Monday Mumbles & Grumbles [FP]
Kempton Choir with Marguerite [AP]
Monday Evening Unwind [B]
Neighborhood Chit Chats [FP]

10:00

10:00

10:50
11:00
11:15
2:00
3:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: God is

in Control [AP] 6
Group exercise with

Weston Group [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
York County Bookmobile [AP]

Bingo [AP]

Kempton Olympics: Fencing [AP]
Tipsy Tuesday [B]

Table Games with Friends

9:30

10:00

10:50
11:00
11:00
2:00
3:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: The

Voice we Can Trust [AP] 7
Kempton Olympics:

Olympic Foot Races

(Outing) [FP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Virtual Hardin Gardens Tour [AP]
Resident Council Meeting [AP]

New Card Game: Last Man Standing
[AP]

Wine Down Wednesday [B]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Cleansing Confession 8
[AP]

Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Kempton Olympics: Weight Lifting
Competition [AP]

Thirsty Thursday [B]

An Evening Show with Neighbors [GR]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Love in

Action [AP] 9
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Musical Stylings of Jay Jacob [AP]
Kempton Marketplace Store

Brain Bawl Trivia [AP]

Kempton Olympics: Virtual Bowling
with Nick [GR]

FRIYAY Happy Hour [B]

Personal Reflection Time

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Clinging to God [AP] 1 O
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update
Bingo [AP]

Happy Hour: Wine & Cheese [B]
Games at the Marketplace

10:00

10:30

10:50
2:00

3:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Scripture Lovers [AP]
Church Service Live
Stream [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Mark with Everlasting Hope
Ministries [AP]

Kempton Olympics: Tennis on the Wil
[AP]

Sundaze Happy Hour [B]

Spend More Time in Nature [FP]

11

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Welcome Mat [AP] 1 2
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Guided Painting with Chelsea [AP]
Kempton Choir with Marguerite [AP]
Happy Hour [B]

Neighborhood Chit Chats [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Behind

Prison Bars [AP] 1 3
Group exercise with

Weston Group [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Music with Glenda and Cowboy [AP]
National Proseco Day [B]

Meditate and Reflect

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
3:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: God's
Generous Love [AP]

Relaxation: Adult Coloring [AP]
Gentle Group Exercise
[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Walmart Outing [FP]

Musical Stylings of Tessie Baldwin
[AP]

Wine Down Wednesday [B]

National Creamsicle Day [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional:

Convicted and Freed [AP] 1 5
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Board Games in the Activities
Pavilion [AP]

Thirsty Thursday [B]

National Relaxation Day

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
2:30
3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: More

than Family [AP] 1 6
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Kempton Marketplace Store

With these Hands [AP]

National Tell a Joke Day [AP]
National Rum Day [B]

Competitive Checkers Challenge

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Help

Each Other [AP] 1 7
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Board Game Challenge

Saturday Happy Hour [B]
Neighborhood Chit Chats [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
2:00
2:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Heaven

is Singing [AP] 1 8
Church Service Live

Stream [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Kempton Olympics: VolleyBall [AP]
Mark with Everlasting Hope Ministries
Sundaze Happy Hour [B]

Spend More Time in Nature [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30

3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Forest

Darkroom [AP] 1 9
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Let's make Homemade Ice Cream [AP
Porch]

Kempton Choir with Marguerite [AP]
Mundazed Happy Hour [B]
Neighborhood Chit Chats [FP]

10:00
10:30
10:50
11:00
11:15
2:00
3:30
4:00

6:00

Daily Devotional: Our

Impact on Others [AP] 2 O
Group exercise with

Weston Group [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
York County Bookmobile

Bingo [AP]

Music Trivia for National Radio Day
[AP]

{:tilebrity Bartenders Jenae and Deb!
B

Relaxation and Reflections

10:00
10:30
10:50
11:00

2:00

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: A Life

in Four Words [AP] 2 1
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Happy National Senior Citizens Day
[AP]

Wine Down Wednesday [B]
Relaxation: Adult Coloring

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
2:30
3:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Place it

On God's Plate [AP] 2 2
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Musical Stylings of PJ

National Be an Angel Day [AP]

Happy Hour [B]

An Evening Show with Neighbors

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
2:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: A

Repentant Heart [AP] 2 3
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Musical Stylings of Jay Jacob [AP]
Kempton Marketplace Store

Last Man Standing Card Game [CR]
Happy Hour [B]

Personal Reflection Time

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
4:00

Daily Devotional:

Walking Anew [AP] 2 4
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update
Bingo [AP]

Happy Hour: Wine & Cheese [B]

10:00

10:30

10:50
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Space

Race [AP] 2 5
Church Service Live

Stream [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Mark with Everlasting Hope Ministries
Seashell Art with Shonda [AP]

Happy Hour [B]

Sundaze Happy Hour [B]

Spend More Time in Nature [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
3:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Desert

Places [AP] 2 6
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
National Dog Day [AP]

Kempton Choir with Marguerite [AP]
Happy Hour [B]

Neighborhood Chit Chats [FP]

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Look

More Life Jesus [AP] 2 7
Group exercise with

Weston Group [AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Music with Glenda and Cowboy [AP]
Happy Hour [B]

Relaxation and Prayers

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
3:00
4:00

6:00

Daily Devotional: Worth

The Wait [AP] 2 8
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
National Thoughtful Day [AP]
Hawaiian Luau [GR]

Wine Down Wednesday for National
Red Wine Day [B]

Captivating Crossword Challenge

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: God of

Justice [AP] 2 9
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Bingo [AP]

Let's write a Story [AP]

Happy Hour [B]

Card Games with Friends

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
1:30
2:30

4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: What's

in Your Hand? [AP] 3 0
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update [AP]
Kempton Marketplace Store

WEAR YOUR FAVORITE COLLEGE
FOOTBALL COLOR [AP]

Happy Hour [B]

Competitive Checkers Challenge

10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00
2:00
4:00
6:00

Daily Devotional: Wise

Caring [AP] 3 1
Gentle Group Exercise

[AP]

Snack Social [AP]

Daily Chronicle and News Update
Bingo [AP]

Happy Hour [B]

Board Game Challenge




	Location Keys

